- 1. **Eligibility:** To be eligible for the sweepstakes, participants must be at least 18 years old at the time of entry and reside in the following state of Georgia counties, Chattahoochee, Muscogee, Harris, Russell, Lee County, where local laws permit participation. Participants are required to have an active Instagram or Facebook account and must follow the Columbus Airport. Employees, affiliates, and immediate family members of the Columbus Airport, including spouses, parents, siblings, and children, are not eligible to participate. Each participant may enter the Sweepstakes a maximum of 1 time. Additionally, participation must comply with the terms and conditions of Instagram and Facebook. This sweepstakes is void where prohibited by law.
- 2. **Agreement to Rules:** By entering this Sweepstakes, the Entrant ("You") agrees to abide by the Columbus Airport's Official Rules and decisions. By participating you release Instagram and Facebook of any responsibility in your participation as the sweepstakes is not sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with either platform.
- 3. Fly Smart Save Smart Sweepstakes Entry Period: This promotion begins on Friday, November 8th at 3:00 PM Eastern Standard Time, and ends on Thursday, December 5th at 11:59 PM Eastern Standard Time. To be eligible for the Sweepstakes, entries must be received within the specified Entry Period.
- 4. How to Enter: To participate in the sweepstakes, there is no purchase required. Entrants must first visit the Columbus Airport website and access the cost-calculator tool, for which a link will be provided. Participants are required to input their desired trip details, including airfare from Columbus Airport, mileage to and from the airport, the daily parking rate, the expected number of days for parking and vehicle mileage per gallon. They must then replicate this process for the Atlanta side to facilitate cost comparisons. After entering the necessary information, participants must take a screenshot of the results. Entries must be submitted by the provided entry form link through our Instagram bio or Facebook caption.
 Participants will upload their screenshot and submit their entry via the provided form. Participants must also either follow our Instagram or like our Facebook page and engage with the Sweepstakes announcement post by liking or commenting. Only one entry per person will be accepted; multiple entries, direct messages, or comments will not increase the chances of winning.

- 5. Prizes: The winner of the Fly Smart Save Smart Sweepstakes will receive two complimentary round-trip ticket vouchers, valid for travel to any destination of their choice within the 48 contiguous United States, excluding Alaska, Hawaii, and all U.S. territories. The vouchers are valid until 2025 following the conclusion of the Sweepstakes and must be redeemed at Columbus Airport. The vouchers must also be used exclusively at Columbus Airport and are not eligible for use at any other airport. A minimum of 30 days' advance booking notice is required for all travel arrangements. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other form of compensation.
- 6. **Selection and Notification of Winner**: The winner of the Fly Smart Save Smart Sweepstakes will be randomly selected using an online generator that randomly picks one participant from all eligible entries. The winner will be announced on Friday, December 6th, at 12:00 PM Eastern Standard Time, via our Instagram and Facebook pages, including stories. An official post will be made to announce the winner, tagging their profile, and the winner will also be contacted through a direct message. With the participant's consent, we request a photo of them receiving their vouchers at the time of their planned trip, which we may feature on our Instagram and Facebook pages
- 7. **Terms & Conditions**: By participating in the Fly Smart Save Smart Sweepstakes, entrants agree to abide by these official rules and the decisions of the Columbus Airport, which are final and binding. This sweepstakes is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations. Participation constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions, which may be amended at any time by the Columbus Airport. The sweepstakes is void where prohibited or restricted by law. The Columbus Airport reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these rules or engages in any conduct deemed inappropriate or detrimental to the integrity of the sweepstakes. By entering, participants grant the Columbus Airport the right to use their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without further compensation, unless prohibited by law.
- 8. **Social Media Channel Rules:** By participating you release Instagram and Facebook of any responsibility in your participation as the sweepstakes is not sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with either platform.

Limitation of Liability:

Privacy Policy: Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Privacy Policy stated on the Columbus Airport website. Click here link to read the Privacy Policy.